Sussex County
General Election
November 5, 2024

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Wantage Township

StatIStICS TOTAL VE;lrr]Ié Elecltjlzg Mail-In Provisional o\'/:;-(iz?sl
Registered Voters - Total 9,136
Ballots Cast - Total 6,496 2,806 2,890 739 56 5
Voter Turnout - Total 71.10%
PRESIDENTIAL ELECTORS FOR:
Vote For 1
TOTAL Early  Election Mail-InProvisional  Federal
Voting Day Overseas
DEM Kamala D. Harris 1,785
REP Donald J. Trump 4,567
CST Randall A. Terry 7
IND Robert F. Kennedy Jr. 54
LIB Chase Oliver 13
GRN Jill Stein 18
Claudia De la Cruz
SWP Rachele Fruit
Joseph Kishore
Write-In Totals 24
Total Votes Cast 6,476
U.S. SENATE
Vote For 1
TOTAL Early  Election Mail-InProvisional  Federal
Voting Day Overseas
DEM Andy Kim 1,750
REP Curtis Bashaw 4,354
SWP Joanne Kuniansky 23
GRN Christina Khalil 63
Patricia G. Mooneyham 24
LIB Kenneth R. Kaplan 82
Write-In Totals 16
Total Votes Cast 6,312

U.S. HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 5th Congressional District

Vote For 1

DEM Josh Gottheimer
REP Mary Jo Guinchard
GRN Beau Forte

LIB James Tosone
Aamir Arif

Write-In Totals

Total Votes Cast

TOTAL

2,003
4,159
69

70

22

6
6,329

Early
Voting

Election Mail-InProvisional Federal

Day Overseas
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Sussex County
General Election
November 5, 2024

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Wantage Township

COUNTY COMMISSIONER
Vote For 2

DEM Jason P.L. Boehm
No Nomination Made
REP Christopher Carney
REP Alan Henderson
Write-In Totals

Total Votes Cast

TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE Wantage Township

Vote For 1

No Nomination Made
REP Justin Dudzinski
Write-In Totals

Total Votes Cast

TOTAL

1,715
0
4,168
3,224
83
9,190

TOTAL

0
5,186
141
5,327

Early
Voting
693

0
1,813
1,414

39
3,959

Early
Voting
0

2,261
61
2,322

Election
Day
596

0
1,982
1,497

24
4,099

Election
Day
0

2,441
54
2,495

Mail-In Provisional

408

0

342
294
20
1,064

18
0
31
19
0
68

Mail-InProvisional

0
439
26
465

MEMBERSHIP TO BOE - Sussex-Wantage Rgnl - Wantage Twp 3 YR

Vote For 3

Dorothy Witte
Alissa Cecchini
Leah Marrocco
Joseph Gaccione
Write-In Totals
Total Votes Cast

TOTAL

2,242
3,953
3,403
2,552
288
12,438

Early
Voting

Election
Day

0
45
0
45

Mail-In Provisional

MEMBERSHIP TO BOE - Sussex-Wantage Rgnl - Wantage Twp 2 YR

Vote For 1

Danielle Zill-Barry
Write-In Totals
Total Votes Cast

TOTAL

4,194
121
4,315

Early
Voting
1,758

46
1,804

Election
Day

1,951
48
1,999

Mail-InProvisional

447
27
474

38
0
38

Federal
Overseas

0

O O O o o

Federal
Overseas

0

0
0
0

Federal
Overseas

Federal
Overseas

0
0
0
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