## Sussex County General Election November 5, 2024

Wantage Township

Statistics	TOTAL	Early Voting	Election Day	Mail-In Pro	Federal Overseas	
Registered Voters - Total	9,136					
Ballots Cast - Total	6,496	2,806	2,890	739	56	5
Voter Turnout - Total	71.10%					

# PRESIDENTIAL ELECTORS FOR: Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Early Voting	Election Day	Mail-In Provisional	Federal Overseas
DEM Kamala D. Harris	1,785				
REP Donald J. Trump	4,567				
CST Randall A. Terry	7				
IND Robert F. Kennedy Jr.	54				
LIB Chase Oliver	13				
GRN Jill Stein	18				
Claudia De la Cruz	5				
SWP Rachele Fruit	1				
Joseph Kishore	2				
Write-In Totals	24				
Total Votes Cast	6,476				

## U.S. SENATE

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Early Voting	Election Day	Mail-In Provisional	Federal Overseas
DEM Andy Kim	1,750				
REP Curtis Bashaw	4,354				
SWP Joanne Kuniansky	23				
GRN Christina Khalil	63				
Patricia G. Mooneyham	24				
LIB Kenneth R. Kaplan	82				
Write-In Totals	16				
Total Votes Cast	6,312				

#### U.S. HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 5th Congressional District Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Early Voting	Election Day	Mail-In Provisional	Federal Overseas
DEM Josh Gottheimer	2,003				
REP Mary Jo Guinchard	4,159				
GRN Beau Forte	69				
LIB James Tosone	70				
Aamir Arif	22				
Write-In Totals	6				
Total Votes Cast	6,329				

## Wantage Township

### COUNTY COMMISSIONER

Vote For 2

	TOTAL	Early Voting	Election Day	Mail-In Provisional		Federal Overseas	
DEM Jason P.L. Boehm	1,715	693	596	408	18	0	
No Nomination Made	0	0	0	0	0	0	
REP Christopher Carney	4,168	1,813	1,982	342	31	0	
REP Alan Henderson	3,224	1,414	1,497	294	19	0	
Write-In Totals	83	39	24	20	0	0	
Total Votes Cast	9,190	3,959	4,099	1,064	68	0	

## TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE Wantage Township

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Early Voting	Election Day	Mail-In Pro	ovisional	Federal Overseas
No Nomination Made	0	0	0	0	0	0
REP Justin Dudzinski	5,186	2,261	2,441	439	45	0
Write-In Totals	141	61	54	26	0	0
Total Votes Cast	5,327	2,322	2,495	465	45	0

# MEMBERSHIP TO BOE - Sussex-Wantage Rgnl - Wantage Twp 3 YR Vote For 3

	TOTAL	Early Voting	Election Day	Mail-In Provisional	Federal Overseas
Dorothy Witte	2,242				
Alissa Cecchini	3,953				
Leah Marrocco	3,403				
Joseph Gaccione	2,552				
Write-In Totals	288				
Total Votes Cast	12,438				

#### MEMBERSHIP TO BOE - Sussex-Wantage Rgnl - Wantage Twp 2 YR

Vote For 1	0 0		0 1			
	TOTAL	Early Voting	Election Day	Mail-In Pro	ovisional	Federal Overseas
Danielle Zill-Barry	4,194	1,758	1,951	447	38	0
Write-In Totals	121	46	48	27	0	0
Total Votes Cast	4,315	1,804	1,999	474	38	0